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Wednesday 27th April 2022 
 
Dear parents and carers 
 
We have a really exciting and busy term ahead, so I thought it would be useful to send you a list of 
dates for your diaries. Please keep this safe so that you do not miss all the interesting things going on 
in school over the next few months.  
 
Dates for your diary 
 

Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday – school closed. 

Wednesday 4th May Year 5 to Robinwood 

Thursday 5th May Year 4 Multiplication meeting 

Monday 9th May KS2 SATs week 

Monday 9th May Year 1 phonics group starts for 3 weeks 

Wednesday 25th May Young voices event 

Thursday 26th May Decade history day (more information to follow) 

Friday 27th May Jubilee celebration day (more information to follow) 

Friday 27th May End of half term 

Monday 6th June School closed 

Tuesday 7th June Children return to school 

Tuesday 7th June Year 1 Phonics screening test week 

Monday 20th June Sports for schools day 

Tuesday 21st June Stay and play Nursery 

Friday 24th June Talent Show 
Tue 28th – Thur 30th June Dance workshops 

Thursday 30th June  School photographs 

Friday 1st July Year 6 Bridgewater Hall for the Big Sing 

Tuesday 5th July New Reception children in and children meet new teacher afternoon 

Wednesday 6th July WEUROS event at Old Trafford (limited tickets for Y5 and Y6) 

Thursday 7th July Year 1 Trip to Blackpool 

Thursday 7th July Meet the teacher – Reception class welcome 

Friday 8th July Sports Day (parents welcome to attend) 

Tuesday 12th July Children meet new teacher afternoon 2 

Friday 15th July Reserve sports day (parents welcome to attend) 

Friday 15th July Reports to parents 

Tuesday 19th July Children meet new teacher afternoon 3  Parents to meet new teacher 

Friday 22nd July Year ends for all children 

 
Kind regards 
 
Allison Collis 
Head teacher   

http://www.charlestown.manchester.sch.uk/

